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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of CONSULTANT ORTHOPAEDIC SURGEON

(BS-18) IN THE PUNJAB PRIMARY AND SECONDARY HEALTHCARE

DEPARTMENT.

SERIAL/APP.
NO.

1/46300078

2/46300084

3/46300056

4/46300079

5/46300054

6/46300081

7/46300025

8/46300028

9/46300036

10/46300061

11/46300051

12/46300062

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

ZAIGHAM HABIB
HABIB KHALID

MUHAMMAD SAJID
LAAL KHAN

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ
HAJI BASHIR AHMED

MUHAMMAD ADEEL-UR-REHMAN
ABDUL REHMAN

ABDULLAH
MUHAMMAD TARIQ

ABDUL QAYYUM BAIG
ABDUL MAJEED BAIG

SOHAIB MAZHAR SIDDIQUI
MAZHAR IQBAL SIDDIQUI

SAJID MUMTAZ KHAN
MUMTAZ ALI KHAN

NAUMAN ABBAS
MANZOOR ABBAS

MUHAMMAD IMRAN
FAQEER HUSSAIN

KHALID AMEER
MUHAMMAD AMEER

MIQDAD ALI KHAN
ASAD ALI KHAN

DOMICILE

SIALKOT

D.G. KHAN

LODHRAN

NAROWAL

LAHORE

NAROWAL

LAHORE

JHANG

LAHORE

LAYYAH

SARGODHA

SHEIKHUPURA
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SERIAL/APP.
NO.

13/46300068

14/46300033

15/46300043

16/46300069

17/46300082

18/46300031

19/46300015

20/46300006

21/46300072

22/46300052

23/46300090

24/46300001

25/46300044

26/46300026

27/46300007

28/46300003

29/46300060

30/46300092

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE

WITH FATHER'S NAME

ZAHID HAFEEZ
MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ ZAHID

MUHAMMAD ASAD IQBAL
MUHAMMAD IQBAL

USMAN ISHAQ
MUHAMMAD ISHAQ

MOHAMMAD ASSAD AHMAD
IRSHAD AHMAD KHAN

YASIR ARFAT
HAJI MANZOOR HUSSAIN

ISMAIL MOHAMMAD
EJAZ HASAN

MUHAMMAD JAWAD
ABDUS SATTAR

HAMZAH ARSHAD
MOHAMMAD ARSHAD

WAQAR AHMED
BAKHSHAN KHAN MAHAR

MUHAMMAD NASIR NAWAZ
RAB NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD RIZWAN ALI
SHAFQAT ALI

SAIF-UR-REHMAN
ABDUL GHAFOOR

MUHAMMAD ALI BASHIR
MUHAMMAD BASHIR BAZ

IRFAN ANWAR
ANWAR MASIH

SHAHID RAZA
MALIK ALLAH BAKHSH

RANA MUHAMMAD MUDASSAR ALI

RANA MUHAMMAD IDREES

TARIQ BASHIR
BASHIR AHMED

QAZI MUHAMMAD AMIN
QAZI QAMAR UD DIN

DOMICILE

NAROWAL

KHANEWAL

SIALKOT

GUJRAT

D.G. KHAN

MULTAN

FAISALABAD

MIANWALI

LAHORE

SARGODHA

LAHORE

VEHARI

CHAKWAL

SIALKOT

LAYYAH

JHANG

VEHARI

RAJANPUR
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SERIAL/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

31/46300058 SHAHZAD KHAN KHANEWAL
SAEED ULLAH KHAN NIAZI

32/46300047 AAMAR MUNIR FAISALABAD
MUNIR AHMAD

33/46300002 MUHAMMAD NAEEM VEHARI
MAQBOOL AHMED

34/46300012 SOHAIB ANWAR FAISALABAD
ANWAR HUSSAIN

35/46300017 MUHAMMAD TASLEEM LAYYAH
NISAR AHMAD

Note:- The result of ten (10) posts reserved for special zone quota have

iii)

been withheld by PPSC due to judgment dated 11-06-2019 of
Hon'’ble Lahore High Court, Lahore in writ petition No. 257665/2018
titled as Dr. Shahbaz Mujtaba Ghauri vs ppsc etc. However, an I.C.A
No. 39525/2019 filed by Dr. Anees ur Rehman against the said
judgment is pending adjudication in Division Bench of Lahore High
Court, Lahore. The said result will be announced after the final
outcome of the aforementioned I.C.A.

Three (03) (including 01 post reserved for special persons quota and
02 posts reserved for minorities quota) posts remained vacant due
to non-availability of suitable candidates.

No female candidates are available against the seven (07) posts
reserved for women quota for the above said posts. Therefore, as per
notification No.SOR-IV(S&GAD)15-1/2012 dated 21-05-2012, seven
(07) posts reserved for Female quota shall be treated as unreserved
and filled on merit.

MIRZA NASEER INAYAT
SECRETARY

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 22-10-2019
CASE NO. 24-RK-2019
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