

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **CONSULTANT ORTHOPAEDIC SURGEON**(BS-18) IN THE PUNJAB PRIMARY AND SECONDARY HEALTHCARE DEPARTMENT.

SERIAL/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	AGAINST OPEN MERIT	
1/46300078	ZAIGHAM HABIB HABIB KHALID	SIALKOT
2/46300084	MUHAMMAD SAJID LAAL KHAN	D.G. KHAN
3/46300056	MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ HAJI BASHIR AHMED	LODHRAN
4/46300079	MUHAMMAD ADEEL-UR-REHMAN ABDUL REHMAN	NAROWAL
5/46300054	ABDULLAH MUHAMMAD TARIQ	LAHORE
6/46300081	ABDUL QAYYUM BAIG ABDUL MAJEED BAIG	NAROWAL
7/46300025	SOHAIB MAZHAR SIDDIQUI MAZHAR IQBAL SIDDIQUI	LAHORE
8/46300028	SAJID MUMTAZ KHAN MUMTAZ ALI KHAN	JHANG
9/46300036	NAUMAN ABBAS MANZOOR ABBAS	LAHORE
10/46300061	MUHAMMAD IMRAN FAQEER HUSSAIN	LAYYAH
11/46300051	KHALID AMEER MUHAMMAD AMEER	SARGODHA
12/46300062	MIQDAD ALI KHAN ASAD ALI KHAN	SHEIKHUPURA

From Pre-page

48 posts of Consultant Orthopaedic Surgeon (BS-18) in the Punjab Primary and Secondary Healthcare Department

SERIAL/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
13/46300068	ZAHID HAFEEZ MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ ZAHID	NAROWAL
14/46300033	MUHAMMAD ASAD IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL	KHANEWAL
15/46300043	USMAN ISHAQ MUHAMMAD ISHAQ	SIALKOT
16/46300069	MOHAMMAD ASSAD AHMAD IRSHAD AHMAD KHAN	GUJRAT
17/46300082	YASIR ARFAT HAJI MANZOOR HUSSAIN	D.G. KHAN
18/46300031	ISMAIL MOHAMMAD EJAZ HASAN	MULTAN
19/46300015	MUHAMMAD JAWAD ABDUS SATTAR	FAISALABAD
20/46300006	HAMZAH ARSHAD MOHAMMAD ARSHAD	MIANWALI
21/46300072	WAQAR AHMED BAKHSHAN KHAN MAHAR	LAHORE
22/46300052	MUHAMMAD NASIR NAWAZ RAB NAWAZ	SARGODHA
23/46300090	MUHAMMAD RIZWAN ALI SHAFQAT ALI	LAHORE
24/46300001	SAIF-UR-REHMAN ABDUL GHAFOOR	VEHARI
25/46300044	MUHAMMAD ALI BASHIR MUHAMMAD BASHIR BAZ	CHAKWAL
26/46300026	IRFAN ANWAR ANWAR MASIH	SIALKOT
27/46300007	SHAHID RAZA MALIK ALLAH BAKHSH	LAYYAH
28/46300003	RANA MUHAMMAD MUDASSAR ALI RANA MUHAMMAD IDREES	JHANG
29/46300060	TARIQ BASHIR BASHIR AHMED	VEHARI
30/46300092	QAZI MUHAMMAD AMIN QAZI QAMAR UD DIN	RAJANPUR

From Pre-page

48 posts of Consultant Orthopaedic Surgeon (BS-18) in the Punjab Primary and Secondary Healthcare Department

SERIAL/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
31/46300058	SHAHZAD KHAN SAEED ULLAH KHAN NIAZI	KHANEWAL
32/46300047	AAMAR MUNIR MUNIR AHMAD	FAISALABAD
33/46300002	MUHAMMAD NAEEM MAQBOOL AHMED	VEHARI
34/46300012	SOHAIB ANWAR ANWAR HUSSAIN	FAISALABAD
35/46300017	MUHAMMAD TASLEEM NISAR AHMAD	LAYYAH

Note:-

The result of ten (10) posts reserved for special zone quota have been withheld by PPSC due to judgment dated 11-06-2019 of Hon'ble Lahore High Court, Lahore in writ petition No. 257665/2018 titled as Dr. Shahbaz Mujtaba Ghauri vs ppsc etc. However, an I.C.A No. 39525/2019 filed by Dr. Anees ur Rehman against the said judgment is pending adjudication in Division Bench of Lahore High Court, Lahore. The said result will be announced after the final outcome of the aforementioned I.C.A.

- Three (03) (including 01 post reserved for special persons quota and 02 posts reserved for minorities quota) posts remained vacant due to non-availability of suitable candidates.
- No female candidates are available against the seven (07) posts reserved for women quota for the above said posts. Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-IV(S&GAD)15-1/2012 dated 21-05-2012, **seven** (07) posts reserved for Female quota shall be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.

MIRZA NASEER INAYAT
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 22-10-2019 **CASE NO.** 24-RK-2019